CH \$165.00 415847

ETAS ID: TM306313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		06/02/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ryt-way Industries, LLC		
Street Address:	21850 Grenada Avenue		
City:	Lakeville		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55044		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4158427	HYDROFORMA
Registration Number:	3954213	R
Registration Number:	3954214	THE RYT-WAY TO PACKAGE FOOD
Registration Number:	3954215	RYT-WAY
Registration Number:	1973544	BUTTERY BUTTER
Registration Number:	2102447	MICRO POP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.haleem@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-504
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Haleem
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014

TRADEMARK 900290911 REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0897

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release - Ryt-way#page1.tif

source=Trademark Release - Ryt-way#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release - Ryt-way#page3.tif

source=Trademark Release - Ryt-way#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Trademark Release is made as of June 2, 2014, by General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent ("Secured Party") in favor of Ryt-way Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 28, 2013 (the "Agreement"; capitalized terms which are not defined herein have the meaning given to such terms in the Agreement) and pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2013, at Reel 5061, Frame 0961;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release the entirety of its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether then owned or existing or thereafter created, acquired or arising (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - a) all of Grantor's Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule A annexed hereto;
 - b) all reissues, continuations, renewals or extensions of the foregoing;
 - c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - d) all income, royalties, products, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing including without limitation all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Secured Party hereby authorizes the Grantor (or the Grantor's authorized representative(s)) to record this Trademark Release with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency in order to accomplish the release of the Secured Party's security interest as described herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL **CORPORATION**, as Agent

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Serial No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status of Mark
HYDROFORMA	85121000	9/1/10	4158427	6/12/12	Registered
R	85114430	8/24/10	3954213	5/3/11	Registered
THE RYT-WAY TO PACKAGE FOOD	85114441	8/24/10	3954214	5/3/11	Registered
RYT-WAY	85114443	8/24/10	3954215	5/3/11	Registered
BUTTERY BUTTER	74604927	12/1/94	1973544	5/7/96	Registered
MICRO POP	74343257	12/24/92	2102447	10/7/97	Registered

RECORDED: 06/02/2014